

PSTI Statement of Compliance

Manufacturer: SUPREMA Inc.

Address: 17F-5, Parkview Office Tower, 248, Jeongjail-ro, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, 13554, Republic of Korea

We, SUPREMA Inc. hereby declare that the devices listed below are in compliance with the applicable security requirements set forth in Schedule 1 of The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant

Connectable Products) Regulations 2023.

NO	Product Type	Model
1	Biometric Reader	BioStation 2a
2	Biometric Reader	BioStation 3
3	Biometric Reader	FaceStation F2
4	Biometric Reader	FaceStation 2
5	Biometric Reader	BioStation 2
6	Biometric Reader	BioStation L2
7	Biometric Reader	BioLite N2
8	Biometric Reader	BioEntry W2
9	Biometric Reader	BioEntry P2
10	Biometric Reader	BioEntry R2
11	Biometric Reader	X-Station 2
12	RF/Mobile Reader	X-Station 2
13	RF/Mobile Reader	XPass 2
14	RF/Mobile Reader	XPass S2
15	RF/Mobile Reader	XPass D2
16	RF/Mobile Reader	Airfob Patch
17	Intelligent Biometric Controller	CoreStation

In addition to the devices listed above, products featured on the following webpage also adhere to the prescribed security requirements: https://www.supremainc.com/en/hardware/security-products-lineup.asp

Users can report vulnerabilities to us via our support portal at https://support.supremainc.com. Upon receipt of a vulnerability report, users will receive acknowledgment of its receipt, and we'll also aim to keep users informed of our progress.

Security updates will be provided throughout the support period, which will end upon the product being listed on the Discontinued Products page: https://www.supremainc.com/en/hardware/product_discontinued.asp

The Manufacturer's authorized representative in the UK is Suprema Systems UK Ltd. having office at 12 St Paul's Square, Birmingham B3 1RB.

Please note that this statement of compliance, including the support period stated herein, is only applicable to products sold in the UK.

Hanchul Kim, CEO



Place & Date of Issue: Republic of Korea, April 29, 2024

Suprema Inc.

17F Parkview Tower, 248. Jeongjail-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, 13554, Republic of Korea

T +82 31 783 4502 E sales_sys@supremainc.com www.supremainc.com

S Suprema Inc. Suprema and identifying product names and numbers harein are registered trade marks of Suprema Inc.
All non-Suprema brands and product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective companies. Product appearance, build status and/or specifications are subject to change without notice.



^{*} For certain models, we may extend support for security updates depending on the situation. If a very serious security vulnerability is discovered, we may still be able to provide you with the necessary security fixes, even if your device has reached the end of its security life.